EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Xayrabod paxta tozalash" AJ
"0[0BbIE OTYETHI SMUTEHTOB

The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUNAOOPNAPHUHI YMYMUIA RUTUANLLINA
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 26.06.2025
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Xayrabod paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Xayrabod paxta tozalash" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: CypxaHaapburHckas obnactb, Xaipabag,

Xaripabon KyproHm

Postal address: CypxaHaapbunHckas obnactb, Xanpaban,
Xaripabon KyproHu

E-mail address: xayrabodpaxta@umail.uz
(mailto:xayrabodpaxta@umail.uz)

Official Website: www.xayrobodpaxta.uz (https://
www.xayrobodpaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWUE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: OATB "Arpo 6aHk" [IeHOB TyMaH counvnanm
Current account: 20210000300542741001
MFI: 00360

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NMPUCBOEHHbIE PErnCTPUPYIOLLMM OpraHoM: 930



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200485586
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

KdC: 1150
OKIMO: 33174
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1722210554

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 0.77

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.01
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0.04

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB  0.03

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0.65
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

8 N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaarenbHOro coseta, PeBUSMOHHOM KOMUCCUW U UCTIONTHATENIBHOT O O}
nara nara d.1.0. JonxHocTtb OpraH amMnTeHTa, 36y
NPUHSATUS  BCTYNNeHus MPUHSABLWWIA pelleHne (Haat
pelweHns K BbIBE

0653aHHOCTAM cocT
(yBo!
ncTe
CPOK
MOJH

20.06.2025 20,062025 Xonukoe Cyxpod CypxoHoapénaxtacaHoaTt CypxoHpoapénaxtacaHoat 36y

BobopaxmatoBmy  AX Tyratuw kamuccus AX (Hast
ab3ocu
20.06.2025 20,062025 Kyp6oHoB CypxoHpapénaxtacaHoat CypxoHaapénaxtacaHoaT BbIBE
WamcyTtnnna AX TyraTtuw kammccms AX cocT
Annaesuny ab3ocu (yBo!
9 OCHOBHbIe CBe,eHUsi 0 A,ONOJIHUTENbHO BbIMYLLLEHHbIX LLleHHbIX 6ymarax (3anonHsiercs,

€Cn1 B OTYETHOM Nepuoae OCYLLLEeCTBASNICS BbINYCK LIeHHbIX 6yMmar)
OpraH, NPUHSBLIWIA peLeHre O BbiNycke
[aTa v Homep rocyAapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem
Bbiycka (CyMm)



Cnocob pa3smelleHns LieHHbIX Bymar
Cpoku pasmelueHuns
Jarta Havyana

Jlata okoHYaHus

Information on the important facts for the year

HaunmeHoBaHve Ne cywecTBeHHOro gpakrta Jata Jata

CYILECTBEHHOr0 HacTynneHms nyénukaumu

akTa CYILECTBEHHOr OCYLLECTBEHHOIO
hakTta hakTta

1 PelueHusi, NpUHsITbIE BLICIUMM OpraHoM 6

yrnpaBneHnsl SMUTEHTa, B TOM Yucne

pelweHns HabnioaaTenbHOro coseTa

XO35MCTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbiNycKe

akuuii, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX LEHHbIX Bymar

Balance sheet

HanmMeHoBaHve nokasatens Koa cTp. Ha Havano Ha koHeu,
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
nepvona neprona

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets: 000
Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 625559.00 402745.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 406613.00 261784.00
Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 218946.00 140961.00
Intangible assets: 000
Initial value (0400) 020
Depreciation amount (0500) 021
Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)



Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)

Deferred expenses (3200)

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

171940.00

70940.00

101000.00

390886.00

712592.00

712592.00

70940.00

70940.00

211901.00



Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)

Other current assets (5900)

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

32332855.00

17956252.00

8049486.00

102100.00

5248000.00

977017.00

28362018.00

11206411.00

9775766.00

122353.00

5248000.00

131468.00

1878020.00



TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

390

400

LIABILITIES

33045447.00

33436333.00

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

3126750.00

1027495.00

2856972.00

9788821.00

2056338.00

18856376.00

28362018.00

28573919.00

3126750.00

1027495.00

2856972.00

8754713.00

219737.00

15985667.00



Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

14579957.00

14579957.00

352248.00

13926227.00

191067.00

12588252.00

12588252.00

384166.00

11911643.00

176245.00
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Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

110415.00 116198.00

14579957.00 12588252.00

33436333.00 28573919.00

Report on financial results

HaumeHoBaHue nokasaTtens Kon
cTp.

Net revenue from sales of 010

products (goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold (goods, 020

works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from sales 030
of production (goods, works
and services) (lines 010-020)

Period expenditures, total 040
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell 050

3a cooTBETCTBYIOWMNA
nepuog Npownoro roga

noxonbl

pacxofbl

(npunbbinb) (ybbITKK)

63155.00

28420.00

34735.00

1376591.00

3a oTYeTHbI Nepuos

noxonbl pacxonbl

(Npwbbinb)  (yObITKN)

557812.00

222814.00

334998.00 1369106.00

1369106.00



Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from operating
activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120+130
+140+150+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income
Income from long-term lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from financing
activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign exchange
rate differences

Other expenses from financial
operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

892251.00

484340.00

1348171.00

1348171.00

937736.00

431370.00

1034108.00

1034108.00



13

16

Extraordinary profits and 230

losses
Profit (loss) before income tax 240 1348171.00 1034108.00
(lines 220+/-230)
Income tax 250
Other taxes and fees on 260
profits
Net profit (loss) of the 270 1348171.00 1034108.00
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)
Information on audit report

HaumeHoBaHve [Tarta Homep Bug Harta Homep D .1N.0. Konwns ayan?
ayanTopCKon BblOauu NNLLEH3NVBAK NIOYEHNBbIAAYMN ayantopckay@uTopa 3aK/oYeHNs
opraHusaumu nmueH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKkII0YEeHURAY AUTOPOB),

3aK/oYeHns NpoBOAMBLIErO

npoBepky

HIVOYA-FAIR  2021-10-14 5,754  AyauT 2025-05-27 145 W.B.Xatamoe = 3arpysuThb (/
MYX audit_conclu

e2a99f9c-a4’
a23f-6fd252¢

Cnucok adocoMnupoBaHHbIX NULL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnm nonHoe

HanMeHoBaHne

XanosoBuny
Xanbaes
Typamypon

N'ynamos
Hurmatynno
Kannposuy

McnomoB Akman
XakmmoBuy

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MecToXuTenbcTBo)
(rocymapcTBo, 0bnacTb,
ropoL, panoH)

Tepmus waxap, AT
Tepmnauni

Tepmus waxap, AT
Tepmunsnia kyyacu 9
6yprnnw

Tepmus waxap

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHW
npu3HatTCs
acpPUNMPoBaHHbIMU
nmuamm

Akunsgopnap ymymui

ANFnnwn

Akumagopnap ymymui
AnFnanwn

Axkunsigopnap ymymni
ANFUAMLLN

Jarta
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHUA (-
nin)

2025-06-20

2025-06-20

2025-06-20



Koaupos YTknp
do3mnosuy

Katomos Maxmyg,
MaHHOHOBMY

Xonukos Cyxpos
BobopaxmaToBmy

Awypos Wep3son
CandpynanHoBMY

TepMmun3 waxap, MaxHyHTON
maxannacu

Tepmua waxap, C.Caopar
kyyacun 214 yi

Tepmua waxap

TokeHT Waxap

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/5543

Hara: 04.02.2026

Akunsoopnap ymymui
ANFnnwn

Axunsgopnap ymymui
ANFUIMLLN

Axunsigopnap ymymni
ANFUIMLLIN

Akunsigopnap ymymui
AnFUAnLLIN

2025-06-20

2025-06-20

2025-06-20

2025-06-20



